09.10.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Controller System / Distributed CAN Modules
Part type designation Part number
DIO16-C 00010285-00
DIO32-C 00010129-00
DIO264-C 00009205-00
DIO16-C, DIO32-C, DIO264-C
CAN Slave Digital Input/Output Modules
The digital I/O modules DIO16-C, DIO32-C or DIO264-C are
standalone CAN slave modules with 16, 32 or 64 digital
input/output channels.
Features
● Stand-alone, compact CAN slave module
● 16/32 channels freely configurable as input or output
● Digital outputs each with 1 A continuous current
● Two internally connected CAN interfaces for loop-
through of the cable
● Galvanic isolation between CAN interfaces and control
electronics
● Baud rate and node ID can be set via rotary switch
● Supply voltage 18 V DC to 34 V DC
● Field of application 0 °C to +60 °C with no additional
cooling
● Full wiring without additional backplanes
● Snappable on EN 50022 backplanes
09.10.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Controller System / Distributed CAN Modules
DIO16-C, DIO32-C, DIO264-C
Inputs DIO16-C DIO32-C DIO264-C
Number Max. 16 Max. 32 Max. 64
Input delay < 3.5 ms
Internal resistance 6 kΩ
Status indication Green LED
Outputs
Number Max. 16 Max. 32 Max. 32
Supply voltage 18 V DC to 34 V DC
Isolated output blocks 1-16 1-16, 17-32 1-16, 17-32
Nominal output current 1 A
Output current (sum/block) Max. 12 A
Switching frequency Max. 500 Hz
Short-circuit-proof Yes
Status indication Green LED
CAN interface
Transfer rate (kBaud) 10 to 1000
Connection 2x 9-pin D-sub
Module ID 1 to 254
Galvanic isolation 500 V
Terminating resistor 123 Ω, external
External power supply
Voltage range 18 V DC to 34 V DC
Current consumption (without I/O) Typ. 100 mA at 24 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
CAN protocols
CAL / CANopen DS 301 communication profile, DS 401 device profile
Status LED RUN (guarding), INIT, ERROR
Approvals/Certificates